

29th January 2020

BSE Limited 1st Floor New Trading Ring, Rotimda Building, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, **MUMBAI – 400 001** National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No.C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) MUMBAI – 400 0051

Scrip Code: 532899

Scrip Code: KSCL

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Board Meeting for consideration of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Third Quarter ended 31st December, 2019 -Reg.,

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29(1) (a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, the 5th day of February, 2020, at the Registered Office of the Company, among other items, to consider Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Third Quarter ended 31st December, 2019.

Further, to our letter dated 30th December, 2019 Trading Window for Directors and specified Employees has already been closed from 1st January, 2020 upto 48 hours from the date of declaration of Un-Audited Financial Results i.e., February 07, 2020.

We would request you to please take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KAVERI SEED COMPANY LIMITED

C. MITHUN CHAND WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR

Regd. Office : # 513-B, 5th Floor, Minerva Complex, S.D. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003. Telangana, India Tel : +91-40-2784 2398, 2784 2405 Fax : +91-40-2781 1237 e-mail : info@kaveriseeds.in CIN : L01120TG1986PLC006728 kaveri seed company limited



CIRCULAR ON 'TRADING WINDOW'

Dear All,

In continuation to our E-mail intimation dated 30th December, 2019 regarding the Company's Code of Internal Procedures and SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading (Amendment) Regulations, 2018, monitoring and reporting of trading by insiders in shares of the company. We would like to inform that the "**Trading Window**" of the Company closed for dealing in the shares of the Company **from 01**st **January 2020 to 07**th **February 2020** (both days inclusive) in view of consideration of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2019 by the Board Meeting to be held on 05th February, 2020.

Therefore, the **"Trading Window" shall re-open from 08th February 2020**, from this date all the dealings in the shares of the company are subject to pre-clearance(s) from the Secretarial Department.

This is for your kind information and adherence.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KAVERI SEED COMPANY LTD.

NW

M.Raja Sekhar Manager - Secretarial

Dt.29.01.2020 Place: Secunderabad

Regd. Office : # 513-B, 5th Floor, Minerva Complex, S.D. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003. Telangana, India Tel : +91-40-2784 2398, 2784 2405 Fax : +91-40-2781 1237 e-mail : info@kaveriseeds.in CIN : L01120TG1986PLC006728